Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

406
430
463
476
582

401
405
408
416
418
467
473
487
509
510

598

619
621
623

450
540

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Googly Eyes ....cceuvuenene 2019 chfi......... Declaration of War ........ Louve Royale (IRE)
Lady Love Me................ 2019 b.fi.....c.c..... Star Guitar.......ccccceevenee Zuzor

Pancake House............... 2019 b.g...cocunuee Maclean’s Music............. Pancake
Puttheblameonme......... 2020 b.c...ocenennee Outwork..c.ceeevvevccninenee Blame Kris

English Treasure ............ 2018 b.m. .......... English Channel............. Bourbon N Burley

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 13

FOR GODOLPHIN

Horses of Racing Age

Gettleman .....cccccvnene. 2020 gt/ro.g. ......Hard Spun..................... Estelle
Global Sensation ........... 2019 b.g...cocuenee Into Mischief................. Carnival Court
Halmstad .......coevnene 2020 b.g...cccucuuee NyqQUISt..ceevieiiiiicicne Sugarcraft
Iconic Adventure........... 2019 b.g...cccuuuee Ghostzapper .................. Skylighter
Insignis....coeveviveniiinnes 2020 b.g...cccucuuee Midnight Lute............... Storm Lily
Pike Place....c.covvvevenennnnee 2020 dkb/b.g...... Street Boss ......cccuueeee Alfresco
Prevalence ...c.ccvevcvnnnnee 2018 b.h............. Medaglia d'Oro ............. Enrichment
Royal Court .....ccccuvneeee 2019 b.g...cocuenee TizZnow ..coovvveviiiiinnne Mrs. Norris
St. John's wveveeeevveecinnnee 2020 dkb/b.g......Hard Spun..................... Fortress
Suerte...oevveereeieeeene 2020 gr/ro.g. ...... Frosted.......ccccoccucunnnnn. Stage Luck

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 13
FOR WESTLAKE RACING STABLE LLC

Horses of Racing Age
Showgirl Lynne B.......... 2020 ch.f.......... Constitution ..........c....... Tizcat Clax

CLAIBORNE FARM, AGENT—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age

Avant.....cccoeveereereereenenne. 2020 dkb/b.f......Uncle Mo ......cccvevnneee. Enth

SPace ..c.covueveinirieeiee 2020 ch.g........... Ghostzapper .......c.coo.e... Width
Agua Dulce (GB) .......... 2020 dkb/b.f. .....Flatter.....ccccoevveererrennenee. Wake Island

DENALI STUD, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR MRS. GHISLAINE HEAD ESTATE

Horses of Racing Age
Missionaire...........c........ 2020 b.g...cccuueene Noble Mission (GB) ...... Divinite (FR)
Bel Ami...ccoooveeieriennn, 2020 gt/ro.c. ...... Flintshire (GB) .............. Almina



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
518 Tulane Tryst .....ceuveueee 2018 dkb/b.h. ... Into Mischief................. Desire Street

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
494 Secret Treasure............... 2020 gr/ro.g. ...... AITogate. ......ccevvvruennnne Sacristy

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
484 Roman Goddess............ 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Twirling Candy.............. Naria
545 Bossy Jeans......co.eeueune 2021 dkb/b.f. .....Laoban ......c.cccerereeunnee. In the Jeans
548 Camp David ................. 2019 dkb/b.c...... Pioneerof the Nile.......... Morrow Cove
565 Decanted.........coeurienee 2020 ch.g........... Kitten’s Joy.....ccovurvruruene Kahrumana

DENALI STUD, AGENT V—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
488 Rutherford ........cc.c.c.... 2020 dkb/b.g...... More Than Ready.......... Zloty

DENALI STUD, AGENT VI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
501 Space Launch ................ 2018 b.g...cccucuuee Bernardini ......ccccevveenee Spacy Tracy

DENALI STUD, AGENT VII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
407 Gotham Gray ......ccue.e. 2020 gr/ro.f........ Frosted......ccccccucucunnnnn Jeanne’s Honor

DENALI STUD, AGENT VIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
628 Candy Tycoon............... 2017 b.g..eccunneee Twirling Candy.............. Liberty’s Lyric
630 Value Proposition (GB).2016 dkb/b.r. ..... $dansili (GB)................. Dash to the Front
632 Laughing Boy................ 2018 ch.h......... Distorted Humor........... Applauding



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam
ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10
Horses of Racing Age

403 Ghost Coast........c......... 2020 dkb/b.c...... Street Sense.................... Mirapoix
409 Harbour Bridge............. 2020 b.c..occuenee Justify oo Tiger Moth
410 Hay Stack.....occccvvrueuenee 2020 dkb/b.f. .....War Front.......c..coveevene. Azaelia (FR)
411 Heaven Street ...2019 dkb/b.c...... Heavenly View
414 High Front......cccccceeuee. 2019 dkb/b.g...... Summer Front............... Tide Is High
426 Kaw Liga....ccooeocvrunnees 2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Tapitu.cccocucciccicucicicnne. Sweet Talkin
433 Le Bar...cooueunee. ..2020 b.c.veeennne. Bolt d'Oro...cvvevceennenee I Think So
435 Lightening Mo ....2020 dkb/b.f. ..... City of Light.................. Bama Mo
436 Limani ............... ....2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Mastery......ccoeveirruce. Secking Her Glory
440 Lovers Rock.......c.ccu...... 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Painter’s Muse (GB)
443 Madame Hortense......... 2020 b.fi...cconnnee. War Front.....ccoevevceenne White Light
445 Manciata d’Oro............. 2020 b.c............. Medaglia d'Oro Jemima’s Pearl
446 Miles D ..oceenvvcecirrncnnne 2018 b.h............. Curlin....ccooevvviiinns Sound the Trumpets
448 Mischievous Angel ........ 2020 b.g...cccucueeee Into Mischief ................. Sabrina’s Angel
449 Mishpachah................... 2019 b.fi..ccceee. Unified Clear Sailing
451 Miss Uproar ..o 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Exaggerator.................... Forest Uproar
456 Murray ......cccovceincnnne 2019 dkb/b.c...... Street Sense.................... Now Now
457 Mystic Pleasure... ..2020 ch.fi.......... Good Magic ......ccoeuueee Disposablepleasure
462 Paddington.................... 2020 ch.c. .......... Curlin.cccveeecreneccnenee Sea Island
465 Payout Ratio (IRE)........ 2020 b.fi.....c.c..... Kingman.......c.ccceeuvunenne Polly’s Mark
466 Petticoat.....covevererueueneae 2020 ch.fi........... Speightstown ................. Spinstress
468 Pitch Clock .....ccovvvnenee 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Commissioner ............... Thoughtless Doll
470 Power in Numbers......... 2020 b.c...oovnennee Gold Edge
475 Pro Oxidant .......ceeueuee 2019 dkb/b.g...... Ender’s Sister
479 Rebellious Stage ............ 2020 ch.c. .......... Justify
480 Redeemer ..2020 ch.c. .o Curlin
483 Rockefeller ......cccovvvuenee 2019 b.c..ooueneee Medaglia d'Oro ............. Dance to Bristol
491 Santorini.......ccccecvueueee 2020 dkb/b.c...... Twirling Candy.............. Giant’s Jewel
495 Sensical .......... ....2020 dkb/b.c...... Street Sense.....c.cueenennene. Critikal Reason
498 Six Missions ....... ...2020 b.g..c.uueeee. Ransom the Moon......... Uncomplicated
499 Skyview Drive........ ..2020 chfi Justify o La Cloche
503 Spirit of Dreams............ 2020 b.g...ccceuee. Mor Spifite.cccreereveecnne Dreamcaster (GB)
505 SEAVIOS...ccereruerererreverenens 2020 b.c...ccuenee Constitution ..........c....... Coquihalla
508 St. Joe Louis (GB) ......... 2017 b.g..eccunnene Kingman Smart Step
512 Sweetlousgotaces........... 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Constitution.................. Kayce Lu
517 Tshiebwe ....ccovuvuvirinnnns 2020 b.c..occuenee Race Day .....cccovuviinnne Divine Friends
522 Varatti ....2019 b.c............. Into Mischief Artemis
523 Vibrant Judy.......c.ccce. 2019 b.fi............. Bernardini ......ccccevveenee N the Now
526 Western Avenue............. 2020 b.c...oovnennee American Pharoah ......... Randie’s Legend
527 Wickline ............... ...2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Twirling Candy Mercurial
529 Worcester 2020 b.c...ooenennee Empire Maker Lil Super Bear
532 Accept the

Outcome (IRE)......2020 dkb/b.f. ..... No Nay Never ............... Silent Thoughts
533 Aged Truth.....cccoeees 2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Tapitu..ccccovviiiiiiicnnne Avila Road

5



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10 (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)

537 Arina (GER)....c.ccceunne. 2019 b.fi............. Soldier Hollow (GB)...... Alisar
538 Bandon ......ccoceeuvininenns 2020 dkb/b.c...... Speightstown ................. Sansibar Jewel
539 Batucada ......c.cceuvirienens 2020 gr/ro.f........ Union Rags.......cccc........ Lady Pamela
541 Beyond Oscar .o2021 b.ficnnnee Oscar Performance......... Beyond the Waves
547 Cafe Fleur (FR)............. 2018 dkb/b.m. ... Myboycharlie (IRE)........ Flores Del Lago (IRE)
549 Candy Strike ................ 2020 b.fi.......c..... Candy Ride (ARG)........ Scarlet Strike
551 Catiche....oveuerinrrucucnnne 2019 b.fi..cceee. ArTogate.....ccoveviviiiiinennns Sacristy
553 CEst Magnifique........... 2020 dkb/b.c...... Kitten’s Joy.......cccccuueeee. Brattata
554 Charging Acro............... 2019 b.g...cocuuuee Will Take Charge........... Aerospace
560 Clubhouse........cccouuuee 2020 ch.c. .......... Speightstown ................. Wild Ridge
561 Commencement............ 2020 gr/ro.f........Good Magic .................. Heavens Pulpit
567 Devilment ..2020 b.c.veeennne. Into Mischief Soot Z
570 Dillinger.......cccoeuvvrinunne 2020 b.c...oovnennee Into Mischief................. Figarellas Queen
573 Dos Passos....c.cccevevevenne 2020 b.c..occueeee Candy Ride (ARG)........ Point System
574 Double Dream ...2020 ch.fi........... Curlin.ccoevecnneccninnee Enchanted Rock
577 Dr Zempf (GB)............. 2019 gr/ro.g. ......Dark Angel .................... Souvenir Delondres
580 Electorate (IRE) ............ 2019 b.fi............. Wootton Bassett ............ Tabreed (GB)
583 Essaouira............... ....2020 ch.f............ Super Saver Eden’s Moon
589 Fort Warren........... ...2020 b.c..neeee. Curlin.ccoveveerneccninnee La Appassionata
595 Freedom Speaks..... ....2019 gr/ro.f........ American Freedom ........ Wicked Speed
596 Free Look.......ccceuvvrienne 2020 b.ficoennnee Tapit.cciciiiiciccne, Wild Mint
597 Frontal Attack............... 2020 b.fi..coonnnee. War Front.....ccccoeuenne Lady of Kyushu
616 Reflexivity (IRE) ...........2020 ch.f............ Lope De Vega................. Only Mine (IRE)
631 Equal Protection............ 2020 dkb/b.c...... Maclean’s Music Appearance
FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 12
Horses of Racing Age
534 American Pyramid......... 2019 dkb/b.f...... American Pharoah ......... Miss Sky Warrior
556 Check Engine Light ......2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo .........cccccc.c.... Boyne Beauty
564 Cymbal Court............... 2020 dkb/b.f. .....Munnings... Artillia
614 Enchantment (FR)........ 2019 b.fi............. Kodiac.....cooevvevresreriennns Purple Magic (GB)

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR D.C. GOFF

Horses of Racing Age
452 Mojo Madam................. 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Mor Spirit......cccccucueneene Golden Lady



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR WESTBURY STABLES

Horses of Racing Age
620 Greek Mojo....cucvrunenee 2020 b.ficoonnnee Uncle Mo c.oovevevneiecicnnne Greek Sister

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
507 Stellar Lady ...c.cccovevevenee 2020 b.fi.......c..... Shackleford.................... Stellar Baby

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 14
Horses of Racing Age

477 Quality Chic...cccovvveunee 2020 gr/ro.g. ...... Quality Road................. Chica Boom Chic

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
444 Malleymoo........ccceueueeee 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... English Channel............. Tangaroo
604 Commerce Comet......... 2020 b.g...cccuueee American Freedom ........ No Show Rose
606 Pammy’s Ready.............. 2019 b.fi.....c.c..... More Than Ready.......... Pammy Whammy

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
482 Respect the Code .......... 2019 b.g...cocuneeee Honor Code.................. Anabaa’s Creation (IRE)
591 Founder’s Day............... 2018 b.m. .......... Constitution .................. Tiamaria

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
571 Dominican Pioneer ....... 2019 dkb/b.r. ..... Pioneerof the Nile.......... Heatherdoesntbluff

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
429 Klassy Bridgette............. 2020 dkb/b.f......Army Mule..................... Klassy Katlyn



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

GAINESWAY, AGENT VIII—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
622 Creatively (IRE) ............ 2020 b.fi.....c.c.... Zoffany (IRE)................. Genuine Quality

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

FOR DEW SWEEPERS LLC

Horses of Racing Age
415 Hi'laka ..cocoevvecninnenenne 2021 gr/ro.f....... Munnings........cccccueueeee. Hua Mulan
417 TN cevreerercirecireiee 2021 b.c.veovrennee Heart To Heart............... Allons Danser
453 MOretastic .....ovevevrveuenene 2021 dkb/b.f. ..... More Than Ready.......... Awesometastic
519 Twisted Filigree ............. 2021 b.coveernees Distorted Humor........... Saturn Lace (IRE)
531 You're Kitten Me............ 2021 b.fieee. Practical Joke ................. Duplicate Kitten
535 Amidst Waves................ 2021 chfi.......... Midshipman................. Troublesome
542 Blast Furnace................. 2021 gr/ro.c. ...... The Factor ........c.c.c........ Aliquippa

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
569 Dial Toni.....ccccevveereennene 2019 ch.f............ Dialed In ..cooovveeveneeee. I Bet Toni Knows

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
442 Lucky Seven.................. 2020 ch.c........... Curlin....ccooevvviiins Sweet Seventeen
492 Scarletta .c.cccovvveueiruenennne 2020 ch.fi........... Gun Runner.................. Pointe Class
514 Traffic Master................ 2020 b.g...cocuueene Cross Traffic......cccccouneenee Roadbug
544 Boltoro....c.ceveeerreveucnnne 2020 dkb/b.f......Bolt d'Oro....ccovvveeee Elandess
546 Bramito.......ccccoeeveveuenne 2020 dkb/b.c...... Gun Runner .................. R Gypsy Gold
559 Classic Dancer............... 2020 b.g...cccucuueee Collected .....covvveverennnenee Duchess Dancer
562 Counterspy .c.c.cevevevenene 2020 dkb/b.g...... Gun Runner .................. Simplify
563 Court Contender .......... 2020 gr/ro.c. ...... TapWrit..ccooviiiiiicnnene Princess Addy
568 Devious Dame............... 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Girvin.....ccccccucucicncnnne The Shady Lady
576 Dream Force ................. 2020 gr/ro.g. ...... Tapitu..cccccviiiiiinnicnnne To Dream About
588 Flag Flying .......ccccoueeuee 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... American Freedom ........ Honey Ride

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
472 Pretty Vegas......ccccvuuee. 2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Midnight Storm............. Baby Betty
566 Designated.........cooeuee 2021 ch.fi........... Bucchero ...cccovvvevccnnnnnnee Queenie’s Pride



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
469 Postnup.......ccccecurecuenns 2018 b.m. .......... Declaration of War ........ I’'m Engaged
485 Rosia Bay .......cccccevuneee 2019 chfi......... Lord Nelson................... Kool Kat
489 Salvaje.....cccocoiiiiinnnns 2018 ch.m.......... Kantharos .....cccccecenveenee Wildcat Heiress
500 Solevo ....cccvvrviviririninns 2020 dkb/b.c...... City of Light.................. Pleasant Mine
515 Treasure of War ............. 2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Declaration of War ........ Dora Dora
536 Apriati.......ccccoeevvviiennnnne 2020 b.fi............. City of Light.....cccccueuue. Sweet Invention
578 Easy Time .......ccceueunene. 2018 dkb/b.h. ... Not This Time................ Running Creek

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT—Barn 13
FOR BBN RACING TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP

Horses of Racing Age
427 Kentucky Ghost............ 2017 b.g..eccunneee Ghostzapper .................. Closing Range
502 Spin Wheel.......ccceueeee 2019 dkb/b.g...... Hard Spun..................... Zinzay

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
610 Corey and Quinn.......... 2020 b.fi.....c.c..... Uncle Mo ... Youcan’tcatchme

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
629 Gilded Age........cccucee. 2019 b, Medaglia d'Oro ............. Angela Renee

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 13
Horses of Racing Age

635 Market Profile ............... 2020 gr/ro.f........Liam’s Map .......ccccueeee. Recoupe

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
425 Just SO.cvvevieieieieieienne 2020 ch.c. .......... JUSTY v Turbulent Descent
513 Too Much Action.......... 2019 gr/ro.g. ...... Too Much Bling ............ Quatre Rose
602 Not Normal .................. 2020 ch.c. .......... Mendelssohn ................. Silk Purse
612 Learning to Win............ 2019 dkb/b.f. .....Munnings.........cccccooe..e. Quiero Ganar
617 Nakatomi......ccccccruneeee 2019 ch.g........... Firing Line.....cccccoeevnnne Applelicious
627 Devil’s Bite..oeoveveeennee. 2019 ch.f........... Daredevil .....ccoeereeuennee. Souci Girl



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

525

402
419
431
434
528

459
481
493
516
520
543
558
575
581
586
636

496
555

432

585

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
Violet Gibson (IRE)....... 2020 b.f.............. Expert Eye (GB) ............ Soul of Houdini

JOHN ENNIS TRAINING, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Gewurztraminer ............ 2021 chec........... Collected .....covvveverennennee Sky Mirage
Intermittent Fast ........... 2021 b.fieee. Tapwrit. oo Lady Mocha
Laugh Now ......cccccoueueee 2021 b.cooeennnn, Vino Rosso .....cccevenene. Little Pao
Let’s Go Mark ............... 2021 ch.c........... American Freedom ........ Park in Back
Woodcourt........couveunnne. 2021 b.cooeenenn. Ransom the Moon.......... ‘Warrioress

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age

Naturalist ....c.occeeveereenenns 2020 b.f.............. Tonalist.....coevverrerreirenens New Normal
Redifined.....ccccoveuennenns 2020 b.f.............. More Than Ready .......... Mrs. Boss (BRZ)
Sea Force...ooovcuvecnnncanne 2019 b.c..occuenee NyqUiSt..ceeeeieriiieieieins Invitation

Tribal Queen................. 2020 b.ficoonnnee. Bolt 'Oro...cvveveeennenee Tribal Party

Two Minute Lick .......... 2020 b.f.............. CONNECt.ccuvereieereereeieas Ice Cream Silence
Bollinger .......ccceuvvrinenne 2020 ch.f............ Practical Joke .......ccveueee Love To Dance (IRE)
Citizen Mack......c.cco..... 2019 dkb/b.c...... Quality Road................. Rutile

Drake’s Passage.............. 2020 b.c..oeerenees Tonalist....c.ccvevvevrerrenenne. Raucous
Endowed......ccccoeuvurunnne 2018 b.g...cocuueeee Tonalist.....ccoeuercucueuennne Achiever’s Legacy
Fabulously Funny.......... 2020 ch.f............ Practical Joke ................. Just Fabulous

La Mazel ....coveevvererennns 2020 ch.f............ JUSTY v Starstruck (IRE)

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Shpilkes....cocvrrriecninnnnee 2018 dkb/b.g...... Twirling Candy.............. Special Charm (IRE)
Chattalot......cccoveeveennen. 2019 b, Midnight Lute............... Mamboalot

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT [—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Lay the Groundwork.....2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown ................. Cool

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Exotic Dancer ............... 2020 ch.f............ Practical Joke................. Zelda Can Dance

10



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

618

624
625

633

600

587

506

441
464
478
552

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Astonesthrowaway......... 2021 ch.fi........... Bustin Stones........c........ El Rebecca

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Into It oo 2020 b.g...cocueueeee Street Sense.......ccoueueneee. Queen’s Award
Ore Mine .....cccoveeveennnn. 2021 ch.c........... Kantharos......c.cccceeuvee... Gemstone

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
Endless Sunset............... 2018 dkb/b.g...... Violence .........ccccuuueeee. Kihei Sunset

STUART MORRIS, AGENT II—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
M B’s Munning............. 2020 ch.c. .......... Munnings ... Salary Drive

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
First Empire c.coovveveennnee 2019 dkb/b.c...... Classic Empire............... Silsita

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 12
Horses of Racing Age

Stay Lost ...cocveviiiiiinnnns 2020 b.fi.......c..... Bernardini ......cccoevvueenee Darci’s Dream (NZ)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age

Love to Run ........c......... 2019 b.f.......e. Connect...u.ccueeecveeeennnnn, Nest Egg
Paved In Gold................ 2020 dkb/b.c...... Quality Road Yahilwa
Raggedy ....ccovvvvivininiinne 2020 ch.f........... Union Rags.......ccccueee. Secret Ballot
Celestial Moon............... 2019 ch.c........... Malibu Moon................. Global Hottie

11



Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Year of Color
Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

424
490

474

471

455

590

404
437

599
601
603
605
607
609
611
613
615

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Jungfrau .....ccccceenenennne 2020 gt/ro.c. ...... Arrogate......cccueueuunenee South Bank
Samburu (GB) .............. 2019 b.g...coeuneee Kingman.......cccecevuvenenne Tempera (GB)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Principe d'Oro .............. 2019 dkb/b.c...... Medaglia d'Oro ............. Dame Dorothy

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Predicted......coovvveiviriinnne 2019 gr/ro.g. ...... Tapituccccuecucucuccucncnnen Ithinkisawapudycat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
MOoVisitor......coceevueeunnnen. 2020 dkb/b.c......Uncle Mo ......c.ccuvneee.. Ristretto

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 12
Horses of Racing Age

Fort Washington ........... 2019 dkb/b.c...... War Front.........ccocveuee.. Azaelia (FR)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
Glenall (IRE) ................ 2019 b.foone. Coulsty (IRE) ...cccevnenee Farran
Lord Zed.....coceeueurucnnee 2019 b.g...cocuneee Lord Nelson.......c.c.c.c..... Fully Equipped

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age

Auto Glide .....coccuueeeee 2020 b.c..eeueueneee TiZOOW .. Lunar Surge
Braggadocious................ 2019 gt/ro.g. ......Gun Runner .................. Tiz 0 Gold
Daisy Bee ..c.cvvvvvereninnnee 2019 ch.f............English Channel............ For the Memories
Fayette Spirit......c.oueuee 2020 b.c..ooeueneee Kitten’s Joy....ooovueururerunene Weekend Party
Game Keeper ................ 2020 dkb/b.c...... Honor Code Cableknit
Kentucky Joker.............. 2020 b.c...coueeeen. Practical Joke................. Lisvernane

Luna Vieja.....ooovrennnee 2020 b.c..oeuece. Ransom the Moon......... Colonial Empress
Rabbit Hound............... 2020 gt/ro.c. ......Ransom the Moon......... Minx

Winters Lion.......ooe.e. 2020 gt/ro.c. ...... Accelerate .......ccucuneeene. This Girl Rocks

12



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
626 Maximus Aurelius ......... 2018 b.h............. Tapitecceereeeerercrenerenenen Close Hatches

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
634 Ten Gauge......ccccovvuuenee 2019 b.co.nennee Gun Runner.................. Scenic Drive

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
420 Isthatyourharley ............ 2019 b.ficcueee. Tapiture..c.ceevevevererennen Holiday Chills

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
608 Tidal Tactics.....c..v.e...... 2020 ch.f............ English Channel............ Amurmar (IRE)

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII—Barn 14
Horses of Racing Age

454 Mount Mary (IRE) ....... 2020 b.fioene. Kessaar (IRE)................. The River Wild (GB)

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
412 Hebrides......oooverrveurnnene. 2020 b.f.............. Mendelssohn ................. Humoristic
413 Helens Well (IRE).......... 2019 dkb/b.f. .....Kodi Bear ......c..cocv.eu..... Ever Evolving
421 Itsallaboutaction............ 2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Empire Maker.... Doe
422 Jammers Revenge........... 2020 b.f..... ... Churchill (IRE) ............. Sharp Lisa
423 ] Is Rockette................. 2019 b.f..... ....Into Mischief..... Meta Mu
428 Kitten Calls.....cccccuruneeee 2019 ch.f............ Kitten's Joy..oovvuevrvrereene Stella’s Dream
438 Lost Bikini ......cccccvueueee 2019 b.fi........... Blame ...oovvevviviriiiine Bikini Beauty
439 Love My Candy............. 2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Empire Maker Maria’s Candy
447 Milliondolarmonkey......2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Lemon Drop Kid........... Reveille’s Echo
458 Mystique Saboteur ........ 2019 ch.f............ Gun Runner.................. Jemima’s Pearl
460 No No No Never (IRE).2020 gt/ro.f........No Nay Never ... Llew Law
461 Orderly Transition (GB) 2019 b.f............. Lope De Vega................. Iromea (IRE)
486 Royal County............... 2019 b.ficcueee. Klmeooieeeeeveeeene Guildless
497 Shutupandshakeit.......... 2018 dkb/b.m. ... More Than Ready.......... Greenfield d’Oro
504 Spring Magic ....American Pharoah ......... La Vita Bella
511 Suffice .covvevnriiiiiierinne 2018 b.m. .......... Pioneerof the Nile.......... Sustainable

13



Consignors’ Index

Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 14 (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)

521 Vagaries (IRE) ............... 2019 b.fi..cceeee. Lope De Vega................. Star Approval
524 Vintage.....ccccoeuererereunnn 2020 b.fioennnee. Army Mule ....cocovvieninens Roll Your Eyes
530 You Gotta Have

Fun (IRE)............ 2020 dkb/b.f. .....No Nay Never ............... What Say You
550 Cascade Park................. 2019 b.fi............. Medaglia d'Oro ............. Cascading Cash
557 Christina Ann ............... 2020 gr/ro.fo....... Tapitucccccucucicueucicnennee Ausus
572 Dontmesswithjammer...2019 b.f............. Candy Ride (ARG)........ Well Lived
579 Echolite....ccccceueueueunnnne 2019 ch.f........... Gun Runner ........ccoeee. Tapalite
584 Exactly Wendy .............. 2019 ch.f............ NyqUist....ccovreeeeieeeenes Redo It
592 Fracing Hot........ ....2019 gr/ro.f........ Flintshire (GB) .. Red Hot Maria
593 Fracing Nasty ...2019 gr/ro.f........ Bayern ............... Nasty Noozie
594 Fragrant........cccceceeuene 2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Classic Empire............... Flattermewithroses

14



Index to Sires

Accelerate: 615.

American Freedom: 434, 588, 595, 604.

American Pharoah: 504, 526, 534.
Army Mule: 429, 524.
Arrogate: 424, 494, 551.

Bayern: 593.

Bernardini: 501, 506, 523.
Blame: 438.

Bolt d’Oro: 433, 516, 544.
Bucchero: 566.

Bustin Stones: 618.

Candy Ride (ARG): 549, 572, 573.
Churchill (IRE): 422.

City of Light: 435, 500, 536.
Classic Empire: 587, 594.
Collected: 402, 559.
Commissioner: 468.

Connect: 441, 520.

Constitution: 505, 512, 591, 598.
Coulsty (IRE): 404.

Cross Trafhic: 514.

Curlin: 442, 446, 462, 480, 574, 589.

$dansili (GB): 630.

Daredevil: 627.

Dark Angel: 577.

Declaration of War: 406, 469, 515.
Dialed In: 569.

Distorted Humor: 519, 632.

Empire Maker: 421, 439, 529.
English Channel: 444, 582, 603, 608.
Exaggerator: 451.

Expert Eye (GB): 525.

Firing Line: 617.

Flatter: 623.

Flintshire (GB): 540, 592.
Frosted: 407, 510.

Ghostzapper: 416, 427, 621.

Girvin: 470, 568.

Good Magic: 457, 561.

Gun Runner: 458, 492, 546, 562, 579,
601, 634.

Hard Spun: 401, 502, 509.
Heart To Heart: 417.
Honor Code: 482, 607.

Into Mischief: 405, 423, 448, 518, 522,
567, 570.

Justify: 409, 425, 479, 499, 636.

Kantharos: 489, 625.

Kessaar (IRE): 454.

Kingman: 465, 490, 508.
Kitten’s Joy: 428, 553, 565, 605.
Klimt: 486.

Kodiac: 614.

Kodi Bear: 413.

Laoban: 545.

Lemon Drop Kid: 447.
Liam’s Map: 635.

Lope De Vega: 461, 521, 616.
Lord Nelson: 437, 485.

Maclean’s Music: 463, 631.

Malibu Moon: 552.

Mastery: 436.

Medaglia d’Oro: 440, 445, 473, 474, 475,
483, 550, 629.

Mendelssohn: 412, 602.

Midnight Lute: 418, 555.

Midnight Storm: 472.

Midshipman: 535.

More Than Ready: 453, 481, 488, 497,
606.

Mor Spirit: 452, 503.

Munnings: 415, 564, 600, 612.

Myboycharlie (IRE): 547.

Noble Mission (GB): 450.

No Nay Never: 460, 530, 532.
Not This Time: 578.

Nyquist: 408, 493, 584.

Oscar Performance: 541.

Outwork: 476.

Pioneerof the Nile: 511, 548, 571.
Practical Joke: 531, 543, 585, 586, 609.

Quality Road: 464, 477, 558.

Race Day: 517.
Ransom the Moon: 498, 528, 611, 613.

Shackleford: 507.
Soldier Hollow (GB): 537.

15



Index to Sires

Speightstown: 432, 466, 538, 560.
Star Guitar: 430.

Street Boss: 467.

Street Sense: 403, 411, 456, 495, 624.
Summer Front: 414.

Super Saver: 583.

Tapit: 426, 471, 533, 557, 576, 596, 626.

Tapiture: 420.

Tapwrit: 419, 563.

The Factor: 542.
Tiznow: 487, 599.
Tonalist: 459, 575, 581.
Too Much Bling: 513.

Twirling Candy: 484, 491, 496, 527, 628.
Uncle Mo: 455, 556, 610, 619, 620.
Unified: 449.

Union Rags: 478, 539.

Vino Rosso: 431.
Violence: 633.

War Front: 410, 443, 590, 597.
Will Take Charge: 554.
Wootton Bassett: 580.

Zoffany (IRE): 622.

16



Index to Dams

Achiever’s Legacy......cccccoeiiiininanes 581
ACTOSPACE ... 554
AIfFesco .o 467

Amurmar (IRE)
Anabaa’s Creation (IRE) ................... 482
Angela Renee..........c..........

Appearance......
Applauding .....
Applelicious.....
Artemis ...........

Artillia......

AWESOMETLASTIC .veeevveeereeeireeerieeieeeans

Azaelia (FR) ..ooovveevieieeieeeene

Baby Betty...ccoevveeiinieciieciccne
Bama Mo ..o
Beyond the Waves

Bikini Beauty .....covvveeveenircciicceenes
Blame Kris ..oooovveeviieeieieeieeieeeeenne
Bourbon N Burley.......ccoccerivieueennne 582
Boyne Beauty ......cccovvvvieieininicncinnne 556
Brattata c..cooueeeeveeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee 553
Cableknit ....ccccovveviiciiecieciicieeieen, 607
Carnival Court......coovvevrvevreevreeeeennnn, 405
Cascading Cash........ccouviiiininicnnes 550
Chica Boom Chic.....ccceveeveereerennne. 477
Clear Sailing.......ccoovvieiniiicinininnes
Close Hatches

Closing Range

Colonial Empress ......cceeevrenreveeenne 611
COO0l.uiiriiriciceceeeeeeee e
Coquihalla

Critikal Reason........cccceeveevevveeerennnne. 495
Dame Dorothy.......cccoeenniiininccecnee 474
Dance to Bristol ......c.cccvevvvevveeeeennn. 483

Darci’s Dream (NZ) ....ooovvvvevveeennen, 506
Dash to the Front.......ccccoeveeveevenenn.. 630

Desire Street......ccuvueeeieeeieeecieeeneenn, 518
Disposablepleasure ...........ccccvvnruece. 457
Divine Friends........ccccevveviievveeeennnnn, 517
Divinite (FR) w.oovveveieieieeiecieeeene 450
D€t 421
Dora Dora....ecoveeeeeieecieccecieeeeenn, 515
Dreamcaster (GB) ...oeevvvevvveieineeennn, 503

Duchess Dancer ......c..coovevveevveeneeennn. 559
Duplicate Kitten ......ccoevvveeiniicunee 531

Eden’s Moon ......ccovevvveeveeeeieeenen.
Elandess ...c.ooveveeveeieieieieciecreereenens
El Rebecca.....ucovevveeinieciiciicieeienn,
Enchanted Rock...
Ender’s Sister......ccovvevvevvevreveiiereennns

Farran.....cococveeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeenne 404
Figarella’s Queen.........ccocovviviinnnne. 570
Flattermewithroses ..........cccceveevvenenn. 594
Flores Del Lago (IRE) .......ccccouvueeeeee 547
Forest Uproar .......ooceeeenecccnecececnes 451
For the Memories........cccovevveeueennnn. 603
Fortress

Fully Equipped.......cccoeenireerininicacnee 437
GEMSTONE.....vvevrereereereereereeeeeeaeens 625
Genuine Quality ..c.covovveevevninreneenne. 622
Giant’s Jewel.......cooveiveveeevieriereeenne 491
Global Hottie......coevvevvevrerreereerennene. 552
Gold Edge....cocvvviiiiiiciciiicne 470
Golden Lady ....cccocovviiciniiiiiines 452
Greek Sister......covevvevvevvevrenriereereeneane. 620
Greenfield d’Oro....cveveeveeveereerenne. 497

Guiltless ..oveveeeieeieieceeeeeeeeeeeie 486
Heatherdoesntbluff...........c.covee.... 571
Heavenly View .....cccoovveecennicnccnnee 411
Heavens Pulpit......ooveeniiccniicennes 561
Holiday Chills

Honey Ride......cooovviieininiiiiines
Hua Mulan........ccccevvevvivveviecreerenne.
HumoristiC....ooveeeeeeeieecieecieeeee,

I Bet Toni Knows ......cccevevveevevenenne. 569
Ice Cream Silence........ccoevvveveereennn. 520
I'm Engaged ......ccooovniivininiiiiniines 469
In the Jeans .....cocoeeerereeeeeninieeene 545
INVItAtion ..oeeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereere e 493

Iromea (IRE)......cccovvevuieiiiieiieennn, 461
Ithinkisawapudycat ..........cccovrviecucnee 471
I Think SO .coeveeeriieiceeeeeeceee 433
Jeanne’s Honor

Jemima’s Pearl.......

Just Fabulous.......cccoceoveineiniieens

17



Index to Dams

Kahrumana ........ccccoevveeiiciiiieceen,
Kayce Lu oo
Kihei Sunset.......ccceevvvevvievieeieiieennn,
Klassy Katlyn...

Kool Kat cvoovveveeeeevieieieieeieeeeeene

La Appassionata ........ccceceevevereeencnnee 589
La Cloche....coooveieieieieieciececeenens 499
Lady Mocha ......cccooviviiniiiiiiiinnns 419
Lady of Kyushu.......cccococueucucuinennne 597
Lady Pamela......ccccceueueucuiucucuencncnnnn 539
La Vita Bella....oooooeeviiieiiciiciieeen, 504
Liberty’s Lyric...ccoveeireneveennierenens 628
Lil Super Bear.......ccooooveiniiincniinnnn. 529
Lisvernane......coceevveeeveeeiveeeineeeeneenns 609
Little Pao.....coceeieeieieieieeiecieeeeiens 431
Llew Law...ccveeeeeieieieiecieereeeenens 460
Louve Royale (IRE).......ccccovvereueuennne 406
Love To Dance (IRE) .....cccoovvveurenn. 543
Lunar Surge......coooovviiiniiiiiiis 599
Mamboalot ......cceeveveeeiiciereeenee.

Maria’s Candy
Mercurial .....ooveevieiiiieiciceeee,
Meta MU ..oveiiieiiiieeeeiiee e

Mirapoix......cc.c....

Miss Sky Warrior......ccoevveveennuerennas
Morrow Cove...uvevuverreecreecreereerenne. 548
Mrs. Boss (BRZ) .cvvvvevviiiiieeieeene. 481
M. NOITIS veovveeveeevieeeeeeieeeeeeereeee e 487

Only Mine (IRE) .....cooovniiiiiiianee 616

Painter’s Muse (GB) ...ccovevvveveevenne 440

Pammy Whammy ........cccccevienennnnen 606
Pancake.......ooveeveeeecieeieeiecieeeeenn, 463
Park in Back......ooovevveiiiiciiciicinenne. 434
Pleasant Mine........cccoeeevveeeeienneennnnn, 500
Pointe Class......cccovvevvevvevveereereereenenne. 492
Point System .......cceueveeeeueenuieeeennene 573
Polly’s Mark.......cccvvriviininiciiicanes 465
Princess Addy .....oovevvvveeneininrcnecnnne 563

Pull Dancer .....ccoocvevveveeeceeieeeeennn, 480

Purple Magic (GB).....ccooeecviinucnee 614
Quatre RoSe ...ovvevveviiiiiiiiiiiinenne,
Queenie’s Pride

Queen’s Award.......cccevverierienieniennenne.
Quiero Ganar........ceceeeveveneenvenennenne.
Randie’s Legend......occovevniiciniecannes 526
Raucous ...covvevveieeeeeieeeeee
Recoupe................

Red Hot Maria

Redo It..............

Reveille’s Echo......

R Gypsy Gold.......

Ristretto ............

Roadbug............

Roll Your Eyes......

Running Creek........coovvvviiiiiinnne. 578
Rutile coooveeveveieieeeeeeieieeeeeee 558
Sabrina’s Angel ........ccoovviiiiiiiiinnnn. 448
SaCLISLY v

Salary Drive

Sansibar Jewel.......ccoovevverierieniinrinnne. 538
Saturn Lace (IRE) ..ccoveevveiieiieiene, 519
Scarlet Strike ....ooevvevivieiiiiiiieiee 549
Scenic Drive..ovveeeeeeieieiesieeeeeee 634
SeaIsland ....cocoevveveieiiieiiece, 462
Secret Ballot ...c.ocveveeirieieiiieiieieee 478
Seeking Her Glory.......cccoccuviicnne. 436
Sharp Lisa c.cocovvevviiiiiicccccaes 422
Silent Thoughts ......cccoveeriiciiicenes
Silk Purse

SilSIta cveeveereereceeeeeee e
SIMPLfY. o
Skylighter

Sky Mirage ......ccooevvvviieeniiciiicanes 402
Smart Step

Soot Z...........

Souci Girl

Soul of Houdini .....cvvvevieviiiriienenne 525
Sound the Trumpets......ccccorvereveuennne 446
South Bank .....ccooiiviiiiiiciieee 424
Souvenir Delondres.........cccceveevennene. 577
Spacy Tracy ....cccoccvvviviciiiiiiicis 501
SPark. .. 479
Special Charm (IRE) ......ccccccvvviuaeee 496
SPINSIESS..vevvveiriererirrieieeeeereveaeenee 466
Stage Luck.....coovovvininiiiiiciiicnes 510
Star Approval........oeeveininicciniicannn. 521
Starstruck (IRE) .....oovevvvivieeieciienn, 636
Stellar Baby ...c.covvveveininieiiiniciccne 507

18



Index to Dams

Stella’s Dream ......c.cccoveevveveeeieeiennn, 428
Storm Lily

Sugarcraft. ..o
Sustainable

Sweet Invention........ccceeveeeveeevennnnn. 536
Sweet Seventeen .........cccvevveevveeveennnns 442
Sweet Talkin .....c.coovevvveeiiiiiieeieenn, 426
Tabreed (GB) ..oovvvveiiiiiiiceieeeeeens 580
Tangaroo ......cccvuveveverireeenesirieeiens 444
Tapalite ..c.cooviiiiiiiiicccas 579
Tempera (GB) ..cooovvevevevevrrerne 490

The River Wild (GB)...cccovevvevuerennene 454
The Shady Lady......ccccoevvvrvvnnne 568
This Girl Rocks ......c.covveevevrieiiiennns 615
Thoughtless Doll.........ccccovvvininenne 468
Tiamaria.....ccceeeeeeeeieeieciecieseeieens 591
Tide Is High...ooooovviiiiiiiiiiiiis 414
Tiger Moth.....cocovviiniiiiiniin, 409
Tizcat Clax

Tiz 0 Gold

To Dream About.......cccccvvevveeueennnns 576
Tribal Party

Troublesome.......cccoveeveeieeireiiiennns 535

Turbulent Descent.........cceevevueennnnn. 425
Uncomplicated.......c.coeeerirecenicecncnes 498
Wake Island.......cccevvevvevvenrenreerennne.
WALTIOTESS wvvveeeeevieeeeeiireeeeeireeeeeineas
Weekend Party

Well Lived.....coveveeeverereieereereenene.
What Say You......ccocuvveveerinrerecianee
White Light ......

Wicked Speed ....ccooviiiniiiiiiianes
Width ceveveiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 621
Wildcat Heiress......ceevveevevveieeeennens 489
Wild Mint.....cooeveeeeeeeieeieereereeneee. 596
Wild Ridge.......oovvvivniniiiiininiiiiins 560
Yahilwa....coooeeeieieieieieiecieceenen 464
Youcantcatchme........cccceveeuvevneennnns 610

19



Index to Names

Accept the Outcome (IRE): 532.

Aged Truth: 533.

Agua Dulce (GB): 623.
American Pyramid: 534.
Amidst Waves: 535.
Apriati: 536.

Arina (GER): 537.
Astonesthrowaway: 618.
Auto Glide: 599.

Avant: 619.

Bandon: 538.
Batucada: 539.

Bel Ami: 540.
Beyond Oscar: 541.
Blast Furnace: 542.
Bollinger: 543.
Boltoro: 544.

Bossy Jeans: 545.
Braggadocious: 601.
Bramito: 546.

Cafe Fleur (FR): 547.
Camp David: 548.
Candy Strike: 549.
Candy Tycoon: 628.
Cascade Park: 550.
Catiche: 551.

Celestial Moon: 552.
C’Est Magnifique: 553.
Charging Aero: 554.
Chattalot: 555.

Check Engine Light: 556.

Christina Ann: 557.
Citizen Mack: 558.
Classic Dancer: 559.
Clubhouse: 560.
Commencement: 561.
Commerce Comet: 604.
Corey and Quinn: 610.
Counterspy: 562.
Court Contender: 563.
Creatively (IRE): 622.
Cymbal Court: 564.

Daisy Bee: 603.
Decanted: 565.
Designated: 566.
Devilment: 567.
Devil’s Bit: 627.
Devious Dame: 568.
Dial Toni: 569.

Dillinger: 570.

Dominican Pioneer: 571.
Dontmesswithjammer: 572.
Dos Passos: 573.

Double Dream: 574.
Drake’s Passage: 575.
Dream Force: 576.

Dr Zempf (GB): 577.

Easy Time: 578.
Echolite: 579.
Flectorate (IRE): 580.
Enchantment (FR): 614.
Endless Sunset: 633.
Endowed: 581.
English Treasure: 582.
Equal Protection: 631.
Essaouira: 583.
Exactly Wendy: 584.
Exotic Dancer: 585.

Fabulously Funny: 586.
Fayette Spirit: 605.
First Empire: 587.
Flag Flying: 588.

Fort Warren: 589.
Fort Washington: 590.
Founder’s Day: 591.
Fracing Hot: 592.
Fracing Nasty: 593.
Fragrant: 594.
Freedom Speaks: 595.
Free Look: 596.
Frontal Attack: 597.

Game Keeper: 607.
Gettleman: 401.
Gewurztraminer: 402,
Ghost Coast: 403.
Gilded Age: 629.
Glenall (IRE): 404.
Global Sensation: 405.
Googly Eyes: 406.
Gotham Gray: 407.
Greek Mojo: 620.

Halmstad: 408.
Harbour Bridge: 409.
Hay Stack: 410.
Heaven Street: 411.
Hebrides: 412.

Helens Well (IRE): 413.

20



Index to Names

High Front: 414.
Hi'iaka: 415.

Iconic Adventure: 416.
Illini: 417.

Insignis: 418.
Intermittent Fast: 419.
Into It: 624.
Isthatyourharley: 420.
Itsallaboutaction: 421.

Jammers Revenge: 422.
J s Rockette: 423.
Jungfrau: 424.

Just So: 425.

Kaw Liga: 426.
Kentucky Ghost: 427.
Kentucky Joker: 609.
Kitten Calls: 428.
Klassy Bridgette: 429.

Lady Love Me: 430.
La Mazel: 636.
Laughing Boy: 632.
Laugh Now: 431.

Lay the Groundwork: 432.

Learning to Win: 612.
Le Bar: 433.

Let’'s Go Mark: 434.
Lightening Mo: 435.
Limani: 436.

Lord Zed: 437.

Lost Bikini: 438.
Love My Candy: 439.
Lovers Rock: 440.
Love to Run: 441.
Lucky Seven: 442.
Luna Vieja: 611.

Madame Hortense: 443.
Malleymoo: 444.
Manciata d’Oro: 445.
Market Profile: 635.
Maximus Aurelius: 626.
M B’s Munning: 600.
Miles D: 446.

Milliondolarmonkey: 447.

Mischievous Angel: 448.
Mishpachah: 449.
Missionaire: 450.

Miss Uproar: 451.

Mojo Madam: 452.
Moretastic: 453.

Mount Mary (IRE): 454.
Movisitor: 455.

Murray: 456.

Mystic Pleasure: 457.
Mystique Saboteur: 458.

Nakatomi: 617.

Naturalist: 459.

No No No Never (IRE): 460.
Not Normal: 602.

Orderly Transition (GB): 461.
Ore Mine: 625.

Paddington: 462.
Pammy’s Ready: 606.
Pancake House: 463.
Paved In Gold: 464.
Payout Ratio (IRE): 465.
Petticoat: 466.

Pike Place: 467.

Pitch Clock: 468.
Postnup: 469.

Power in Numbers: 470.
Predicted: 471.

Pretty Vegas: 472.
Prevalence: 473.
Principe d’Oro: 474.
Pro Oxidant: 475.
Puttheblameonme: 476.

Quality Chic: 477.

Rabbit Hound: 613.
Raggedy: 478.
Rebellious Stage: 479.
Redeemer: 480.
Redifined: 481.
Reflexivity (IRE): 616.
Respect the Code: 482.
Rockefeller: 483.
Roman Goddess: 484.
Rosia Bay: 485.

Royal County: 486.
Royal Court: 487.
Rutherford: 488.

Salvaje: 489.
Samburu (GB): 490.
Santorini: 491.

21



Index to Names

Scarletta: 492.

Sea Force: 493.
Secret Treasure: 494.
Sensical: 495.

Showgirl Lynne B: 598.

Shpilkes: 496.

Shutupandshakeit: 497.

Six Missions: 498.
Skyview Drive: 499.
Solevo: 500.

Space: 621.

Space Launch: 501.
Spin Wheel: 502.
Spirit of Dreams: 503.
Spring Magic: 504.
Stavros: 505.

Stay Lost: 506.
Stellar Lady: 507.

St. Joe Louis (GB): 508.

St. John’s: 509.
Suerte: 510.
Suffice: 511.

Sweetlousgotaces: 512.

Ten Gauge: 634.

Tidal Tactics: 608.

Too Much Action: 513.
Traffic Master: 514.
Treasure of War: 515.
Tribal Queen: 516.
Tshiebwe: 517.

Tulane Tryst: 518.
Twisted Filigree: 519.
Two Minute Lick: 520.

Vagaries (IRE): 521.

Value Proposition (GB): 630.
Varatti: 522.

Vibrant Judy: 523.

Vintage: 524.

Violet Gibson (IRE): 525.

Western Avenue: 526.
Wickline: 527.
Winters Lion: 615.
Woodcourt: 528.
Worcester: 529.

You Gotta Have Fun (IRE): 530.

You're Kitten Me: 531.

22



Index to Barns

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

STREET SENSE
JUSTIFY

WAR FRONT
STREET SENSE
SUMMER FRONT
TAPIT

BOLT D’'ORO

CITY OF LIGHT
MASTERY
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
WAR FRONT
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
CURLIN

INTO MISCHIEF
UNIFIED
EXAGGERATOR
STREET SENSE
GOOD MAGIC
CURLIN

KINGMAN
SPEIGHTSTOWN
COMMISSIONER
GIRVIN

MEDAGLIA D’ORO
JUSTIFY

CURLIN

MEDAGLIA D’ORO
TWIRLING CANDY
STREET SENSE
RANSOM THE MOON
JUSTIFY

MOR SPIRIT
CONSTITUTION
KINGMAN
CONSTITUTION
RACE DAY

INTO MISCHIEF
BERNARDINI
AMERICAN PHAROAH
TWIRLING CANDY
EMPIRE MAKER

NO NAY NEVER
TAPIT

SOLDIER HOLLOW (GB)
SPEIGHTSTOWN
UNION RAGS
OSCAR PERFORMANCE
M MYBOYCHARLIE (IRE)
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
ARROGATE
KITTEN'S JOY

WILL TAKE CHARGE
SPEIGHTSTOWN
GOOD MAGIC
INTO MISCHIEF
INTO MISCHIEF

TTHOoOTOTO0O0OTOO0OT OO0 OO OTOTTOTOTTTTOOOOTOON

ooTooonO ™ d



Index to Barns

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES
11 GROVENDALE SALES.
12 DENALISTUD...
12 DENALISTUD...
12 DENALISTUD
12 DENALISTUD
12 DENALISTUD...
12 DENALISTUD...
12 DENALISTUD...
12 DENALISTUD
12 DENALISTUD
12 DENALISTUD...
12 DENALISTUD
12 DENALISTUD
12 DENALISTUD...

12 DENALISTUD..........
12 FOUR STAR SALES ...

12 FOUR STAR SALES ....c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiniciciicicee
12 FOUR STAR SALES ....c.ccoiiiniiiiiiiiniiicicicee

mAaQTmOAOTm AT O ™o

CANDY RIDE (ARG)
CURLIN

DARK ANGEL
WOOTTON BASSETT
SUPER SAVER
CURLIN

AMERICAN FREEDOM
TAPIT

WAR FRONT

LOPE DE VEGA
MACLEAN’S MUSIC
MUNNINGS

HEART TO HEART
CURLIN

MORE THAN READY

M DECLARATION OF WAR

F
F

MIDNIGHT STORM
LORD NELSON

M KANTHAROS

T I AOOO0OTOIOOOT O IOEETOOOOOTOTTTIOTON ™

GUN RUNNER
CITY OF LIGHT
CROSS TRAFFIC
DECLARATION OF WAR
DISTORTED HUMOR
PRACTICAL JOKE
MIDSHIPMAN

CITY OF LIGHT

THE FACTOR

BOLT D’ORO

GUN RUNNER
COLLECTED

GUN RUNNER
TAPWRIT

BUCCHERO

GIRVIN

DIALED IN

TAPIT

NOT THIS TIME
AMERICAN FREEDOM
FROSTED

NOBLE MISSION (GB)
TWIRLING CANDY
MORE THAN READY
ARROGATE
BERNARDINI

INTO MISCHIEF
FLINTSHIRE (GB)
LAOBAN

PIONEEROF THE NILE
KITTEN’S JOY
TWIRLING CANDY
$DANSILI (GB)
DISTORTED HUMOR
MOR SPIRIT
AMERICAN PHAROAH
UNCLE MO



Index to Barns

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

FOUR STAR SALES ....

FOUR STAR SALES ...
FOUR STAR SALES ...
MILL RIDGE SALES..

MILL RIDGE SALES......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiciee

PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES
PARAMOUNT SALES

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY.
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY

BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES

BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES....

BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES

BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES....
BROOKDALE SALES....

BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES

BROOKDALE SALES....

BROOKDALE SALES
BROOKDALE SALES
HIGHGATE SALES....
HIGHGATE SALES....
HIGHGATE SALES....

HIGHGATE SALES.....

HIGHGATE SALES......cccoiiiiiiiiniiiiicccce

TOTOOTZIOOOOIOOTOOOTOOOZIOOOOOOOTOOOOOOTOTOOOOTOOTOOTTT OO

MUNNINGS
KODIAC

UNCLE MO
TWIRLING CANDY
MIDNIGHT LUTE
SPEIGHTSTOWN
PRACTICAL JOKE
BUSTIN STONES
STREET SENSE
KANTHAROS
COULSTY (IRE)
ARROGATE

LORD NELSON
CONNECT

UNCLE MO
QUALITY ROAD
TAPIT

MEDAGLIA D’ORO
UNION RAGS
KINGMAN
BERNARDINI
MALIBU MOON
CLASSIC EMPIRE
WAR FRONT
TIZNOW

GUN RUNNER
ENGLISH CHANNEL
KITTEN’S JOY
HONOR CODE
PRACTICAL JOKE
RANSOM THE MOON
RANSOM THE MOON
ACCELERATE

TAPIT

GUN RUNNER
HARD SPUN

INTO MISCHIEF
DECLARATION OF WAR
NYQUIST
GHOSTZAPPER
MIDNIGHT LUTE
STAR GUITAR
MACLEAN’S MUSIC
STREET BOSS
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
OUTWORK
TIZNOW

HARD SPUN
FROSTED

ENGLISH CHANNEL
CONSTITUTION
GHOSTZAPPER
HARD SPUN

UNCLE MO
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
LIAM’S MAP



Index to Barns

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

HUNTER VALLEY FARM
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
HUNTER VALLEY FARM....
HUNTER VALLEY FARM
HUNTER VALLEY FARM
INDIAN CREEK
JOHN ENNIS TRAINING
JOHN ENNIS TRAINING
JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ..
JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ..
JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ..
LANE’S END
LANE’S END
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END
LANE’S END
LANE’S END...
LANE’S END
LANE’S END
LANE’S END...
POPE MCLEAN......

STUART MORRIS.....
CLAIBORNE FARM .....cccocuviiiiiiiiiniiiiicicciae
CLAIBORNE FARM .....cccocuiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiciicicccae
CLAIBORNE FARM ..
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY ...
GAINESWAY
GAINESWAY
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES

TTHTEMT O TN TN TN TR ATAQT T TOT AT TONQT T TAOTTONOQNTOTTOTOON

M
F
M

JUSTIFY
TOO MUCH BLING
MENDELSSOHN
MUNNINGS

FIRING LINE
DAREDEVIL

EXPERT EYE (GB)
COLLECTED
TAPWRIT

VINO ROSSO
AMERICAN FREEDOM
RANSOM THE MOON
TONALIST

MORE THAN READY
NYQUIST

BOLT D’ORO
CONNECT
PRACTICAL JOKE
QUALITY ROAD
TONALIST

TONALIST
PRACTICAL JOKE
JUSTIFY

VIOLENCE
MUNNINGS

UNCLE MO
GHOSTZAPPER
FLATTER

ARMY MULE
ENGLISH CHANNEL
QUALITY ROAD
HONOR CODE
SHACKLEFORD
PIONEEROF THE NILE
CONSTITUTION
AMERICAN FREEDOM
MORE THAN READY
ZOFFANY (IRE)
MENDELSSOHN
KODI BEAR
TAPITURE

EMPIRE MAKER
CHURCHILL (IRE)
INTO MISCHIEF
KITTEN’S JOY

BLAME

EMPIRE MAKER
LEMON DROP KID
KESSAAR (IRE)

GUN RUNNER

NO NAY NEVER

LOPE DE VEGA
KLIMT

MORE THAN READY
AMERICAN PHAROAH
PIONEEROF THE NILE



Index to Barns

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES ...
VINERY SALES

M T

27

LOPE DE VEGA
ARMY MULE

NO NAY NEVER
MEDAGLIA D’ORO
TAPIT

CANDY RIDE (ARG)
GUN RUNNER
NYQUIST
FLINTSHIRE (GB)
BAYERN

CLASSIC EMPIRE
ENGLISH CHANNEL



Index to State or Country Bred

California
Florida
France

Great Britain
Germany

Ireland

Kentucky

Louisiana
Maryland

New York

Oklahoma

584

550

547

461

537

404
530

401
410
418
426
433
443
452
464
473
481
488
497
506
515
524
534
542
552
561
570
579
589
596
603
611
625
634

435

469

407
545

615

554

614

490

413
532

402
411
419
427
434
444
453
466
474
482
489
498
507
516
526
535
543
553
562
571
581
590
597
604
612
626
635

449

436
575

568

508

454
580

403
412
421
428
437
445
456
467
475
483
491
499
509
517
527
536
544
555
563
572
582
591
598
605
613
628
636

458

439
609

28

620

577

460
616

405
414
422
429
438
446
457
468
477
484
492
500
510
518
528
538
546
556
565
573
583
592
599
606
617
629

503

451
618

623

465
622

406
415
423
430
440
447
459
470
478
485
493
501
511
520
529
539
548
557
566
574
585
593
600
607
619
631

496

630

521

408
416
424
431
441
448
462
471
479
486
494
502
512
522
531
540
549
558
567
576
586
594
601
608
621
632

505

525

409
417
425
432
442
450
463
472
480
487
495
504
514
523
533
541
551
560
569
578
588
595
602
610
624
633

519



Index to State or Country Bred

Ontario 559 564 587 627
Pennsylvania 420 455 476
Texas 513

29



